Case No: 2602684/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs T Godding

Respondent: NBJ (London) Limited

Heard at: Leicester On: 27 January

2020

Before: Employment Judge Brewer

Mrs C A Pattisson

Ms R Wills

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims under case number 2602684/2018 are dismissed on the terms of the attached consent order

Employment Judge

Date 27 January 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 8 February 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2602684/2018

Note

Written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to em 10 ment tribunal decisions

X-----

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case,

IN THE EAST MIDLANDS EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

CASE NUMBER: 2602684/2018

BETWEEN

Mrs TRACY GODDING

Claimant

-and-

NBJ (LONDON) LIMITED

Respondent

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS the Claimant has brought complaints against the Respondent in the employment tribunal in proceedings numbered 2602684/2018 (the Claim");

AND WHEREAS the parties have agreed terms in full and final settlement of the Claim;

BY CONSENT it is ordered as follows:

- 1. The Respondent will pay to the Claimant without admission of liability the sum of £2500 (the Settlement Payment") in full and final settlement of the Claim and any other claim(s) that the Claimant has or may have arising out of her employment with the Respondent, or its termination save for any claim in respect of accrued pension rights or latent personal injury. The Claimant is not aware of any such claims at the date of this Order;
 - 2. The Settlement Payment will be paid by 4pm 28 January 2020 to the Claimant's solicitors, whose bank account details are:

Lawson West Solicitors Ltd Client Account